

Privacy Statement

Facts	What does Beartooth Bank do with your personal information?
Why?	Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.
What?	The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include: • Social Security number and income • Account balances and account transactions • Payment history and credit scores When you are <i>no longer</i> our customer, we continue to share your information as described in this notice.
How?	All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. in the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their cusomers' personal information; the reasons Beartooth Bank choose to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does Beartooth Bank share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes - such as to process your transactimaintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, report to credit bureaus		No
For our marketing purposes - to offer our products and services to you	No	We do not share
For joint marketing with other financial companies	No	We do not share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about you transactions and experiences	ur No	We do not share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about you creditworthiness	ur No	We do not share
For nonaffiliates to market to you	No	We do not share
Questions? Call 406-294-6500 or go to www.beartoothbank.c	com	

Who we are	
Who is providing this notice?	Beartooth Bank
What we do	

How does Beartooth Bank protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings. We limit access to information to those employees for whom access is appropriate.
How does Beartooth Bank collect my personal information?	 We collect your personal information, for example, when you Open an account or deposit money Pay your bill or apply for a loan Use your debit card We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus or other companies.
Why can't I limit all sharing?	 Federal law gives you the right to limit only sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes – information about your creditworthiness affiliates from using your information to market to you sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.
Definitions	
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. • Beartooth Bank has no affiliates
Nonaffiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. • Beartooth Bank does not share with nonaffiliates so they can market to you.
Joint Marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you. • Beartooth Bank does not jointly market.

Online Banking Enter Access ID Retail Online Business Online Summary Page Login Enroll (/service-agreement/) Forgot your ID or Password? (https://web15.secureinternetbank.com/pbi_pbi1961/pbi1961.ashx? logonby=connect3&prmaccess=Account&rt=092905469&wci=ForgotPswd)

Additional Services





(http://billingsgazette.com/search/?
f=rss&t=article&c=news/local*&l=25&s=start_time&sd=desc) Billings
News (http://billingsgazette.com/search/?
f=rss&t=article&c=news/local*&l=25&s=start_time&sd=desc)

Cooler weather, showers likely for weekend (http://billingsgazette.com/news/local/cooler-weather-showers-likely-for-weekend/article da8abae2-06b4-574c-a357-1297a1381ce6.html) April 25, 2014

2 bodies found at wreck in irrigation ditch near Stewart Park (http://billingsgazette.com/news/local/bodies-found-at-wreck-in-irrigation-ditch-near-stewart-park/article_dcaf1d4d-a14f-5a13-b5b2-94b40819fb13.html) April 25, 2014

Northern Cheyenne flute maker to be honored Friday in Helena (http://billingsgazette.com/news/local/northern-cheyenne-flute-maker-to-be-honored-friday-in-helena/article_15be8b7b-e67d-542c-8cf9-42d644998180.html) April 25, 2014

Billings Weather Today Sat Sun Mon Rain Showers 63°/45° Chance of a Thunderstorm 61°/41° S2°/39° Chance of Rain 48°/37°







Our mission is to best serve our customers, community and shareholders by continually implementing strategies that will allow us to operate at the highest level of excellence.

Disclosure (https://www.beartoothbank.com/disclosure) | Privacy Statement (https://www.beartoothbank.com/privacy-statement) |
Security Statement (https://www.beartoothbank.com/security-statement)

4130 King Ave. West Billings, MT 59106 Phone: (406) 294-6500 Operations Fax: (406) 294-6492 Loan Fax: (406) 294-6499